
Race Daily GClCD DSLR Form Run Additional Info Race Type & Class Course Time Horse Age Odds Trainer Trainer Trainer Jockey Jockey Jockey Claim O/S/R Course T & J TJ Combo

Rank % & 1 Horse 14 day 1 Horse 14 day Rank Form Combo Win %

Race Value ATC Win % ATC Win % TJS Win % Course

1 100% GClCD 193 1 5 NHC AW 6f  (4) Kempton £5400 14:10 Barefoot Beach 3 7/5 Hannon (Jnr), Richard 17% Levey, S M 15% 0,3,1 12%

2 61% 20 4 5 ~ NHC AW 6f  (4) Kempton £5400 14:10 Sizzling Seixas 3 15/2 Cox, C G 13% Crouch, Hector 20% 0,2,4 20%

3 59% cl 34 3 5 NHC AW 6f  (4) Kempton £5400 14:10 Mehmas Engine 3 9/5 Tate, James 13% Ryan, Rossa 35% 0,4,3 24%

4 57% cld 11 24 5 NHC AW 6f  (4) Kempton £5400 14:10 Minnie Idol 4 9/1 ⌧ Ryan, J Davies, Harry 13% 0,1,2

5 32% 223 4 5 ∑ NHC AW 6f  (4) Kempton £5400 14:10 Yasalam 3 9/2 Watson, Archie 13% Doyle, Hollie 11% 0,5,5 8%

1 100% Cld 8 1607662 15 (1/4) [9] HC Flat 6f   Navan £5310 14:18 Exceeding 5 11/4 Slattery, Andrew 14% Slattery, A J 23% 10,14,3 0%

2 95% GClcD 10 8649270 15 (5/43) [3]D HC Flat 6f   Navan £5310 14:18 Distillate 6 9/1 McGuinness, Adrian 5% Caffrey, Adam 4,3,1 13%

3 88% GClcD 154 0000000 15 [-21]Dz↓ HC Flat 6f  Navan £5310 14:18 Zephron 9 33/1 ⌧ McCann, Anthony 50% ⌧ McAteer, L T 20% 3,6,10

4 87% gClCD 154 3604607 15 [-32]z HC Flat 6f  Navan £5310 14:18 Half Nutz 9 18/1 Barcoe, James M ⌧ Ryan, E E -10 12,4,2

5 81% ClD 47 6061007 15 [4] HC Flat 6f  Navan £5310 14:18 Ukiyo 5 20/1 ⌧ Kinirons, A McGettigan, P 8% -7 6,7,10

6 80% ClD 159 0719008 15 (0/3) [-3] HC Flat 6f  Navan £5310 14:18 Gegenpressing 8 12/1 ⌧ Harty, Edward and Patrick 14% ⌧ OGorman, Jessica -7 9,8,10

7 77% clcD 31 6015042 15 [14] HC Flat 6f  Navan £5310 14:18 Platino Bianco 5 15/2 Maxwell, Conor ⌧ Burns, Ms N -5 1,12,10

8 76% GClcD 160 6749400 15 (2/19) [-23]D HC Flat 6f  Navan £5310 14:18 Polar Bear 6 8/1 Harrington, Mrs John 14% Foley, Shane 9% 2,13,14 17%

9 69% clcd 117 9658287 15 (0/3) HC Flat 6f  Navan £5310 14:18 Happy Henry 5 7/1 McCreery, W Lee, W J 11% 12,4,6 J 21%

10 69% Cld 47 7760860 15 (0/4) [-21] HC Flat 6f   Navan £5310 14:18 Never Shout Never 6 16/1 ⌧ McNamara, Andrew Ryan, Gavin 17% 8,1,6

11 66% GCl 247 8000050 15 (1/5) [-16]C↓ HC Flat 6f  Navan £5310 14:18 Uncle Albert 5 8/1 ⌧ Cotter, Kieran P McDonogh, D P 27% 4,10,6

12 59% cld 43 0228009 15 ↓ HC Flat 6f  Navan £5310 14:18 My Kurkum 8 28/1 ⌧ Watson, R K Cleary, Jack -5 14,1,3

13 53% 122 6469588 15 HC Flat 6f  Navan £5310 14:18 Alnofoor 8 10/1 ⌧ OConnell, Ms Claire Keane, C T 8% 11,8,3

13 53% cld 17 8770939 15 (0/5) HC Flat 6f  Navan £5310 14:18 Rattletheonionbag 6 9/1 ⌧ Browne, W P Hayes, C D 16% 15,11,14

15 51% gD 251 2633346 15 [-7]z HC Flat 6f  Navan £5310 14:18 Apache Star 7 14/1 ⌧ Delany, E D Ryan, J J G 7,15,6

1 100% GClD 21 4314232 8 ◊ (1/6) NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ludlow £5446 14:27 Scarlet Moon 4 2/1 Watson, Archie 13% Poste, Ben J 1,1,1

2 85% GCld 37 1231 8 (2/3) ③ NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ludlow £5446 14:27 Jimbo Sport 7 19/10 Pauling, Ben 17% ⌧ Pritchard, Mr Callum 29% -3 2,3,3 TJ 19%

3 76% GClCD 126 42131 8 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ludlow £5446 14:27 Snatch A Glance 6 10/3 OBrien, Fergal 9% ⌧ OBrien, Miss Fern 17% -5 2,2,2 18%

4 48% 69 55770 8 ж NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ludlow £5446 14:27 Josh Central 5 250/1 ⌧ Davies, Miss Sarah-Jayne 18% ⌧ Best, J A 14% 0,4,4 0%

5 41% GCl 202 2116544 8 z NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ludlow £5446 14:27 Kings Scholar 5 11/2 ⌧ Murphy, Olly 24% Bowen, Sean P 17% 0,0,0 25%

6 36% 90 0843146 8 w NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ludlow £5446 14:27 Golden Garden 4 28/1 ⌧ Greatrex, W J 8% ⌧ Bannister, Harry A A 0,5,5

7 29% 71 53 8 w NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ludlow £5446 14:27 Current Edition 5 12/1 ⌧ Twiston-Davies, N A 17% Twiston-Davies, Sam 15% 0,0,0 17% 19%

8 20% 77 6P 8 z NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ludlow £5446 14:27 Kenobi 5 80/1 Williams, Mrs C 12% Ring, C V 12% 0,0,0

1 100% ClD 9 3541 5 [3] HC AW 6f  (5) Kempton £4187 14:40 Southern Warrior 3 13/8 ⌧ Scott, George 30% Ryan, Rossa 35% 1,2,1

2 53% cld 116 8235 5 B#1h HC AW 6f  (5) Kempton £4187 14:40 Zoustar Dreams 3 9/2 Dunlop, E A L Crouch, Hector 20% 3,4,2 8%

3 51% cld 30 8427 5 HC AW 6f  (5) Kempton £4187 14:40 Escape Plan 3 4/1 Ward, Tom Levey, S M 15% 2,1,3

4 45% 157 464 5 (0/2) h HC AW 6f  (5) Kempton £4187 14:40 Orange Emperor 3 11/2 Fanshawe, J R 29% Muscutt, D 20% 4,5,4 17%

4 45% 33 545 5 h HC AW 6f  (5) Kempton £4187 14:40 Staniel Cay 3 4/1 Foy, Kevin Shoemark, Kieran 29% 5,3,5 JS

1 100% gcld 15 3 15 CD NHC Flat 1m   Navan £7434 14:48 Shaftesbury Avenue 3 15/8 OBrien, A P 27% Lordan, W M 8% 0,3,4 T 23% 21%

2 82% 15 7 15 ~ D↑∑ NHC Flat 1m  Navan £7434 14:48 Monmouth 3 8/1 OBrien, A P 27% Cleary, Jack -5 0,6,6 T 23%

3 74% 284 5 15 D NHC Flat 1m  Navan £7434 14:48 Battle Of Maldon 3 12/1 Elliott, Gordon 9% McDonogh, D P 27% 0,2,2

3 74% 165 6 15 D NHC Flat 1m  Navan £7434 14:48 Huffnpuff 3 12/1 Bromhead, Henry De 21% Keane, C T 8% 0,4,4

5 64% 15 88 15 D NHC Flat 1m  Navan £7434 14:48 Majestic King 5 80/1 Hogan, Denis Gerard 7% Sheridan, J M 6% 0,7,3



5 64% 162 000 15 z NHC Flat 1m  Navan £7434 14:48 Sarangpur 4 66/1 ⌧ Mulligan, Paul Mulligan, R M 13% -5 1,5,7

7 55% 233 67 15 (0/2) D∑ NHC Flat 1m  Navan £7434 14:48 Tashakour 3 13/2 Murtagh, J P Coen, Ben M 5% 0,1,1 20%

8 40% 59 000 15 ◊ (0/3) NHC Flat 1m  Navan £7434 14:48 Only One Scobie 3 100/1 ⌧ Flynn, Paul W Roche, L F 0,0,8

9 37% 80 5 15 ↓ NHC Flat 1m  Navan £7434 14:48 The Rock Factor 4 18/1 Mullins, Emmet Whelan, R P 8% 0,0,0

10 30% 0 none 15 H NHC Flat 1m   Navan £7434 14:48 Zelani 3 9/1 ⌧ Weld, D K Hayes, C D 16% 0,0,0 T 17%

11 28% 0 none 15 ~ NHC Flat 1m  Navan £7434 14:48 State Of Wyoming 3 9/4 Twomey, P Lee, W J 11% 0,0,0 J 32%

12 23% 0 none 15 NHC Flat 1m  Navan £7434 14:48 Fay Og 3 66/1 ⌧ Lupini, Miss Natalia 25% Colgan, R C 0,0,0

12 23% 0 none 15 H NHC Flat 1m  Navan £7434 14:48 Jumpingthegun 3 33/1 Elliott, Gordon 9% ⌧ Cleary, R P 0,0,0

14 18% 0 none 15 NHC Flat 1m  Navan £7434 14:48 Matada 3 33/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 4% Carroll, G F 0,0,0 14%

14 18% 0 none 15 NHC Flat 1m  Navan £7434 14:48 Priorstown 3 18/1 Murtagh, J P Heffernan, J A 8% 0,0,0

1 100% GclC 32 5861343 6 (1/3) HC Chase 2m4f  (5) Ludlow £3961 14:57 Kits Coty 8 3/1 Lavelle, Miss E C 41% ⌧ Burke, Jonathan 20% 2,1,2 TJ

2 89% ClC 15 P5415P4 6 (1/2) [4]#1 HC Chase 2m4f  (5) Ludlow £3961 14:57 Annie Express 8 10/3 ⌧ Llewellyn, Robert 13% McCain-Mitchell, Toby -5 1,2,1

3 50% 38 P084 6 (0/4) HC Chase 2m4f  (5) Ludlow £3961 14:57 Wishful Wings 5 5/1 Lewis, Mrs S W Houlihan, Sean M 8% 5,4,4 TJ 13%

4 48% cl 38 9753U42 6 z HC Chase 2m4f  (5) Ludlow £3961 14:57 Lynsey Larue 7 5/2 Williams, Mrs C 12% Ring, C V 12% 6,3,3

5 39% gcl 46 236723P 6 HC Chase 2m4f  (5) Ludlow £3961 14:57 A Little Something 7 6/1 Lavelle, Miss E C 41% Jones, Ben R 21% 4,0,0 T

6 38% 22 46796 6 HC Chase 2m4f  (5) Ludlow £3961 14:57 Moonlightinthepark 5 10/1 ⌧ Greenall, O / Guerriero, J 10% ⌧ Wynne, Toby 7% 3,0,0 T

1 100% GclCD 12 424133 7 (1/2) HC AW 1m  (5) Kempton £4187 15:10 Jazzy Baby 4 10/3 ⌧ Burke, Kieran Loughnane, Mr Billy 14% 5,2,2 T

2 93% GClC 33 2274915 7 (0/4) [4] HC AW 1m  (5) Kempton £4187 15:10 Holy Fire 6 16/1 Fellowes, Charlie Shoemark, Kieran 29% 7,1,1 J 20%

3 89% GClCD 117 21 7 h HC AW 1m  (5) Kempton £4187 15:10 Plaid 3 11/8 Fanshawe, J R 29% Muscutt, D 20% 2,6,6 17%

4 75% Cl 118 821 7 h HC AW 1m  (5) Kempton £4187 15:10 Art Gallery 3 7/2 ⌧ Ferguson, James McDonald, P J 20% 1,3,4 T

5 73% cl 153 823 7 h HC AW 1m  (5) Kempton £4187 15:10 Melody De Vega 3 8/1 Newland, Dr R D P 22% Ryan, Rossa 35% 2,5,2 T

6 59% D 162 7231508 7 [10]Dz HC AW 1m  (5) Kempton £4187 15:10 Touted Plan 4 18/1 Sangster, Ollie 13% Crouch, Hector 20% 2,0,4

7 54% cl 20 67243 7 #1 HC AW 1m  (5) Kempton £4187 15:10 Izznt She Hot 3 12/1 ⌧ Gosden, John and Thady Dace, Jack 8% -5 6,4,6

1 100% GClcD 160 7030188 12 (3/16) [2] HC Flat 1m6f   Navan £13274 15:18 Taipan 8 14/1 Harrington, Mrs John 14% Foley, Shane 9% 2,8,1 17%

2 93% gCld 13 5202634 12 [7]B HC Flat 1m6f   Navan £13274 15:18 Jabbar 7 22/1 ⌧ Bunyan, Darren / OLeary, G 10% Rutledge, Siobhan 9% -3 4,1,4

2 93% GCl 30 6000201 12 ◊ HC Flat 1m6f   Navan £13274 15:18 Galileo Dame 5 9/1 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 14% Sheridan, J M 6% 7,9,7

4 82% gClD 170 8310220 12 ~ [8]D↓ HC Flat 1m6f  Navan £13274 15:18 Mordor 6 15/2 Elliott, Gordon 9% Hayes, C D 16% 8,4,7 21%

5 81% ClCD 56 8814525 12 (1/2) D↓ HC Flat 1m6f  Navan £13274 15:18 Dippedinmoonlight 6 4/1 Mullins, Emmet Carroll, G F 9,10,10

6 80% GClC 150 0340237 12 HC Flat 1m6f  Navan £13274 15:18 Star Harbour 8 16/1 McGuinness, Adrian 5% ⌧ Hill, Gabriella Adela -7 6,5,2

7 78% Cld 170 6600452 12 [-1]D↓ HC Flat 1m6f  Navan £13274 15:18 Dawn Rising 9 8/1 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 14% ⌧ Halpin, G P 1,2,2

8 71% Clc 52 2521265 12 [17] HC Flat 1m6f  Navan £13274 15:18 Whats Your Game 4 10/1 ⌧ Aguiar, Robson 8% ⌧ OConnor, Donagh 17% 4,11,11 31%

9 67% gCl 148 1763128 12 [12]D HC Flat 1m6f  Navan £13274 15:18 Navy Waters 5 11/1 McCreery, W Lee, W J 11% 10,7,7 J 21%

10 63% cl 77 593 12 h HC Flat 1m6f   Navan £13274 15:18 Kizlyar 4 3/1 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 14% McDonogh, D P 27% 3,0,12 0%

11 60% Clcd 162 4884070 12 [-4]D HC Flat 1m6f  Navan £13274 15:18 Zoffman 7 7/1 Meade, Noel Holohan, Reese -7 11,2,4

12 43% cl 163 0033000 12 HC Flat 1m6f  Navan £13274 15:18 Weston 7 40/1 Rogers, H Lordan, W M 8% 12,6,6

1 100% GCl 7 960831 6 (1/5) [7] HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (5) Ludlow £3697 15:27 Jackomy 6 8/13 ⌧ Mulholland, N P 12% ⌧ OFarrell, C 17% 2,4,1 T

2 98% GC 12 5511556 6 (1/7) [-3]#1 HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (5) Ludlow £3697 15:27 Djo Dela Barriere 7 14/1 Williams, Mrs C 12% ⌧ Williams, Eleanor -7 3,4,2

3 95% gClCd 32 76P2213 6 (1/2) [3]③ HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (5) Ludlow £3697 15:27 Little Pi 8 5/1 ⌧ Allwood, S 33% McCain-Mitchell, Toby -5 5,1,2

4 86% Cl 21 4261362 6 ~ (1/5) [8]#1 HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (5) Ludlow £3697 15:27 Oakleys Way 6 7/2 Honeyball, A J 10% Twiston-Davies, Sam 15% 1,2,4 24%

5 54% 23 900 6 (0/2) #1h HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (5) Ludlow £3697 15:27 Triple Haych 7 33/1 Lewis, Mrs S W Houlihan, Sean M 8% 6,6,4 TJ 13%

6 38% 126 8566695 6 (0/2) HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (5) Ludlow £3697 15:27 Kates Choice 6 40/1 ⌧ Evans, Mrs N S Poste, Ben J 4,3,6



1 100% 206 44 9 ~ @↑ NHC AW 1m3f  (3) Kempton £6480 15:40 Shushi 3 11/8 Balding, A M 25% McDonald, P J 20% 0,0,1 21% 18%

2 98% 73 127 9 D@↓ NHC AW 1m3f  (3) Kempton £6480 15:40 Galaxy Star 4 6/1 ⌧ King, A 21% Ryan, Rossa 35% 0,0,0

3 87% 98 8 9 NHC AW 1m3f  (3) Kempton £6480 15:40 Calypso Bloom 5 100/1 Faulkner, T 11% ⌧ Bishop, Charles 0,1,2

4 63% 75 0 9 ↑ NHC AW 1m3f  (3) Kempton £6480 15:40 Shirakawa 3 14/1 ⌧ Houghton, Eve Johnson ⌧ Hutchinson, Callum 17% 0,0,3

5 54% 206 0 9 @↑ NHC AW 1m3f  (3) Kempton £6480 15:40 Liveinthelight 3 50/1 Sangster, Ollie 13% Shepherd, Callum 21% 0,0,0

6 48% 74 540 9 @↓ NHC AW 1m3f  (3) Kempton £6480 15:40 Semele 4 50/1 ⌧ Wadham, Mrs L Muscutt, D 20% 0,0,0 T

7 41% 23 000 9 @↓ NHC AW 1m3f  (3) Kempton £6480 15:40 Six Blue 6 200/1 ⌧ Phillips, R T ⌧ Bowen, S D 6% 0,0,0

7 41% 0 none 9 NHC AW 1m3f  (3) Kempton £6480 15:40 Semper Femina 3 5/1 Hannon (Jnr), Richard 17% Voikhansky, Alexander 0,0,0 8%

9 35% 0 none 9 NHC AW 1m3f  (3) Kempton £6480 15:40 Aukus 3 13/8 Beckett, R M Greatrex, Edward 14% 0,0,0 21% 15%

1 100% ClCD 121 011P540 12 ~ (2/6) [6]D↓ HC Flat 1m6f  Navan £6372 15:48 Kool One 5 13/2 Maxwell, Conor Ryan, J J G 2,8,2 20%

1 100% GCl 133 8832115 12 (1/2) [11]D HC Flat 1m6f  Navan £6372 15:48 You Make Me Smile 8 11/2 ⌧ Fahy, P A Hayes, C D 16% 10,5,12

3 97% Cl 37 2O52556 12 [8]D HC Flat 1m6f   Navan £6372 15:48 Whats New 4 16/1 Slattery, Andrew 14% Coen, S -5 5,3,2

4 96% clcd 165 68739 12 D HC Flat 1m6f   Navan £6372 15:48 Earthsong 4 13/2 McCreery, W Lee, W J 11% 3,4,2 J 21%

4 96% Cl 61 5147067 12 ↑ HC Flat 1m6f  Navan £6372 15:48 Young Churchill 5 33/1 ⌧ OBrien, Richard John Slattery, A J 23% 6,2,2

4 96% GClc 156 0410112 12 (2/10) [5]D↓③ HC Flat 1m6f   Navan £6372 15:48 Granns Boy 6 9/4 Rogers, H Caffrey, Adam 7,9,9

7 91% GCl 151 823866P 12 [-26]↓ HC Flat 1m6f   Navan £6372 15:48 Takarengo 10 9/1 Barcoe, James M Keane, C T 8% 9,1,1

8 82% ClD 155 151552F 12 [-6]D↓ HC Flat 1m6f  Navan £6372 15:48 Duty Bound 7 20/1 ⌧ Flavin, J P Carroll, G F 3,0,6

8 82% Clc 378 221U493 12 (1/4) [-6]D↓ HC Flat 1m6f  Navan £6372 15:48 Clifftop 10 20/1 Rogers, H Rutledge, Siobhan 9% -3 12,0,9

10 66% gCl 179 942U213 12 (0/4) ③ HC Flat 1m6f  Navan £6372 15:48 Bhean Saibhre 5 6/1 Howard, Aidan Anthony Cleary, Jack -5 11,6,9

11 64% Cl 456 4712930 12 [9]D↓ HC Flat 1m6f  Navan £6372 15:48 Sir Allen 7 8/1 Slattery, Andrew 14% ⌧ Tynan, Orla -7 1,0,6

12 45% 241 06700 12 D↑ HC Flat 1m6f  Navan £6372 15:48 Mystic Rose 4 50/1 Magee, Patrick Colgan, R C 8,7,8

1 100% Gcld 44 91P1423 6 (1/4) [2]#2 HC Chase 3m  (3) Ludlow £7922 15:57 Your Darling 11 9/4 Pauling, Ben 17% Jones, Ben R 21% 1,1,1 T 20% 30%

2 89% GClcD 30 229323P 6 ~ (1/6) [4]#1 HC Chase 3m  (3) Ludlow £7922 15:57 Destroytheevidence 8 9/2 ⌧ Bailey, K C 13% ⌧ Bellamy, Tom 31% 3,5,3 23%

3 81% GClD 32 63PP535 6 (1/13) [1] HC Chase 3m  (3) Ludlow £7922 15:57 Beachcomber 8 6/1 ⌧ ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 3% ONeill, Jonjo (Jr) 4% 6,2,1 J 14%

4 75% gClCD 7 34651FU 6 [5] HC Chase 3m  (3) Ludlow £7922 15:57 Annsam 11 9/2 Williams, Mrs C 12% Bowen, Sean P 17% 4,3,4

5 65% GCl 58 2118456 6 ! (4/14) [5]#1 HC Chase 3m  (3) Ludlow £7922 15:57 The Kalooki Kid 8 3/1 ⌧ Richards, N G ⌧ McMenamin, Daniel 19% 2,4,5

6 49% GClc 29 34P10P5 6 HC Chase 3m  (3) Ludlow £7922 15:57 Lounge Lizard 9 12/1 ⌧ Humphrey, Mrs S J ⌧ McLernon, R P 5,6,5

1 100% gClcD 10 3316464 6 (1/5) [1] HC AW 7f  (5) Kempton £4123 16:10 Me Tarzan 4 10/3 Watson, Archie 13% Vigors, Harry 8% -7 1,1,2

2 79% GCD 154 1011600 6 [5]z HC AW 7f  (5) Kempton £4123 16:10 Our Dagger 5 5/2 Wintle, A 10% Greatrex, Edward 14% 6,0,1

3 75% gClcD 52 8526424 6 (2/18) [1] HC AW 7f  (5) Kempton £4123 16:10 Straight A 5 9/4 Appleby, M 11% ⌧ Rawlinson, Ali 2,2,2

4 61% Cld 16 8533734 6 HC AW 7f  (5) Kempton £4123 16:10 Tattie Bogle 4 9/2 Johnston, Charlie 5% Shepherd, Callum 21% 4,3,5 18%

5 49% cld 66 3223486 6 t HC AW 7f  (5) Kempton £4123 16:10 Shamacid 4 16/1 Woods, S P C Doyle, Hollie 11% 3,4,6 25%

6 46% Cld 165 1316959 6 (0/2) [4]z HC AW 7f  (5) Kempton £4123 16:10 Lunanova 4 16/1 ⌧ Dace, L A Dace, Jack 8% -5 5,0,4 12%

1 100% cl 175 662 13 ↑ NHC Flat 1m2f   Navan £13274 16:18 Honouramongthieves 3 15/2 Coleman, Kevin Foley, Shane 9% 1,1,3

2 86% 173 5 13 ↑ NHC Flat 1m2f  Navan £13274 16:18 Hippology 3 3/1 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 14% McDonogh, D P 27% 0,6,4 0%

3 85% 15 4 13 ↑ NHC Flat 1m2f  Navan £13274 16:18 Forty Six A 3 11/1 Bolger, J S Heffernan, J A 8% 0,5,7

4 83% 157 64 13 ↑ NHC Flat 1m2f  Navan £13274 16:18 Maxminelli 3 12/1 Bromhead, Henry De 21% Whelan, R P 8% 0,4,4

5 78% 24 0450 13 ↑ NHC Flat 1m2f   Navan £13274 16:18 Merciless 3 50/1 ⌧ Halley, Josh Dalton, J S -7 2,0,2

6 75% cl 163 2 13 ↑ NHC Flat 1m2f   Navan £13274 16:18 Karrygrant 3 11/4 Murtagh, J P Coen, Ben M 5% 0,3,1 20%

7 54% 254 0 13 ~ ↑ NHC Flat 1m2f  Navan £13274 16:18 Captain Con 3 20/1 Meade, Noel Keane, C T 8% 0,2,4 19% 7%

8 46% 0 none 13 NHC Flat 1m2f  Navan £13274 16:18 Sweet Baby Zou 3 10/1 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 14% Sheridan, J M 6% 0,0,0

9 33% 0 none 13 ~ NHC Flat 1m2f  Navan £13274 16:18 Trojan Fighter 3 7/2 Twomey, P Lee, W J 11% 0,0,0 J 32%



10 28% 0 none 13 NHC Flat 1m2f  Navan £13274 16:18 Lord Aus 3 16/1 Murtagh, J P ⌧ Powell, J A 17% 0,0,0

11 26% 0 none 13 NHC Flat 1m2f  Navan £13274 16:18 Cascade Canyon 3 66/1 Coleman, Kevin Hayes, C D 16% 0,0,0

11 26% 0 none 13 ◊ NHC Flat 1m2f  Navan £13274 16:18 Mahzuz 3 66/1 Roche, Padraig Roche, L F 0,0,0

13 25% 0 none 13 NHC Flat 1m2f  Navan £13274 16:18 Sir Benji 3 25/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 4% Carroll, G F 0,0,0 14%

1 100% GClD 7 2456561 6 (1/2) ₲tr HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ludlow £4753 16:27 High Fibre 7 13/8 ⌧ Fry, Harry 38% ⌧ OShea, Mr C P 20% -7 6,2,1 25%

2 79% GclCD 23 7683434 6 ◊ (3/7) HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ludlow £4753 16:27 D Day Arvalenreeva 6 11/1 ⌧ Scholfield, Nick 17% ⌧ Quinlan, Jack 19% 3,1,2 22%

3 50% gClD 39 1P37933 6 (0/3) HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ludlow £4753 16:27 Roysse 7 7/1 Pauling, Ben 17% ⌧ Woods, K K 17% 3,0,3 TJ 19%

4 49% gCld 23 4155229 6 ! (2/5) [-1]#2 HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ludlow £4753 16:27 Jack Hyde 8 9/4 OBrien, Fergal 9% ⌧ Broughton, Mr T P -5 1,3,4

4 49% GCld 55 921314 6 ~ (2/4) h HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ludlow £4753 16:27 Crest Of Stars 5 11/2 Honeyball, A J 10% Twiston-Davies, Sam 15% 5,5,6 24%

6 41% clD 56 2216368 6 ! HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Ludlow £4753 16:27 Filibustering 5 12/1 ⌧ Derham, Harry 29% ⌧ Powell, Brendan 14% 2,4,5

1 100% gcld 25 4243732 8 (0/8) HC AW 7f  (6) Kempton £3140 16:40 Archangel Josepi 3 9/2 Ellison, B 8% ⌧ Robinson, Ben 17% 5,1,2

2 95% cld 4 5702 8 (0/2) HC AW 7f  (6) Kempton £3140 16:40 Quick Quasar 3 15/8 Watson, Archie 13% Doyle, Hollie 11% 3,7,2 8%

2 95% cld 14 774352 8 HC AW 7f  (6) Kempton £3140 16:40 South Coast Star 3 9/2 Palmer, Hugo 8% Vigors, Harry 8% -7 7,8,1 S

4 85% 44 708755 8 HC AW 7f  (6) Kempton £3140 16:40 Prancy Peer 3 16/1 Sangster, Ollie 13% Crouch, Hector 20% 3,3,4

5 68% 130 455 8 #2h HC AW 7f  (6) Kempton £3140 16:40 Amber Hamur 3 7/2 ⌧ Boughey, George 5% Loughnane, Mr Billy 14% 1,5,7 20% 23%

6 63% 30 368045 8 (0/2) #1 HC AW 7f  (6) Kempton £3140 16:40 Denbys Dream 3 12/1 ⌧ Pike, Charlie ⌧ Greatrex, Thomas 1,1,4

7 55% 144 6497 8 ~ z HC AW 7f  (6) Kempton £3140 16:40 Sail On Sailor 3 33/1 ⌧ Dow, S Davies, Harry 13% 8,6,4 20%

8 45% 131 878737 8 HC AW 7f  (6) Kempton £3140 16:40 Superstorm 3 11/1 Fellowes, Charlie ⌧ Bradley, Paddy 7% 5,4,7

8 45% 68 0587 8 HC AW 7f  (6) Kempton £3140 16:40 Parole Board 3 0/1 ⌧ Phelan, P M 13% 0 9,0,0

1 100% D 17 6359000 14 [-26]↑ HC Flat 1m2f   Navan £6372 16:48 Hosanna Power 6 50/1 ⌧ Broad, D ⌧ Pietropaolo, J 25% -4 12,1,4

2 99% Cl 101 6415262 14 [3]D↓ HC Flat 1m2f  Navan £6372 16:48 Lady Plimsoll 4 7/2 ⌧ OCallaghan, M D 13% Joyce, Wesley 1,3,8 T

3 89% Cl 10 8173087 14 [3]D HC Flat 1m2f   Navan £6372 16:48 Church Mountain 8 33/1 Hogan, Denis Gerard 7% ⌧ Casey, A J -7 8,7,4

4 76% gcl 15 3900079 14 D↑ HC Flat 1m2f  Navan £6372 16:48 Convincing 5 10/1 ⌧ Murphy, Ciaran 23% ⌧ Cusack, C -7 8,4,1

5 75% gCl 15 9322763 14 [-16]D↑ HC Flat 1m2f   Navan £6372 16:48 Satono Chevalier 8 13/2 ⌧ Melia, Aidan Holohan, Reese -7 3,12,4

6 68% Cl 136 8130476 14 [-3] HC Flat 1m2f  Navan £6372 16:48 Calamint 6 22/1 ⌧ Murray, Adrian ⌧ Geerdharry, C -7 14,9,11

7 64% 169 6465546 14 HC Flat 1m2f  Navan £6372 16:48 Kevin The Great 4 8/1 Harrington, Mrs John 14% ⌧ Kennedy, K G 5,2,8 10%

8 63% 17 905866 14 HC Flat 1m2f   Navan £6372 16:48 Al What 4 15/2 Meade, Noel Harnett, P A 25% 10,5,8

9 62% 180 86886 14 th↑ HC Flat 1m2f  Navan £6372 16:48 Thru The Gap 4 33/1 Magee, Patrick McGettigan, P 8% -4 6,13,1

10 59% 145 88533 14 (0/2) HC Flat 1m2f  Navan £6372 16:48 Sayidah New Bay 4 6/1 ⌧ ODonoghue, John Mulligan, R M 13% -2 6,8,11

11 55% cl 260 6870326 14 z HC Flat 1m2f  Navan £6372 16:48 Lisnadill 4 11/1 ⌧ McBratney, C A ⌧ OSullivan, Darragh -7 10,5,1

12 48% gcl 15 U0004 14 D↑ HC Flat 1m2f  Navan £6372 16:48 Lady Mary Heath 4 5/1 Howard, Aidan Anthony Cleary, Jack 4,11,13

13 47% 2 000000 14 D↑ HC Flat 1m2f  Navan £6372 16:48 Anightaway 5 40/1 ⌧ Davis, Sean Dalton, J S -7 13,10,13

14 41% cl 11 2U 14 ↓ HC Flat 1m2f  Navan £6372 16:48 Acheron 5 15/2 ⌧ Hanlon, John Joseph Coen, S -2 2,0,4

1 100% GClCD 34 55712F3 5 ~ (1/3) #1 NHC Chase 2m4f  (4) Ludlow £3388 16:57 Jet Plane 10 6/4 Skelton, Daniel 11% ⌧ Palin, Miss H 1,1,1 28%

2 94% GClCD 180 4P21231 5 z₲ NHC Chase 2m4f  (4) Ludlow £3388 16:57 Northern Bound 12 11/2 ⌧ Osborne, M ⌧ Scott, Mr Samuel -7 2,3,2

3 65% GClCD 7 P40PP32 5 (0/4) NHC Chase 2m4f  (4) Ludlow £3388 16:57 Fix At All 10 20/1 ⌧ Bickers-price, Callum ⌧ Walsh, Mr T -7 3,4,3

4 60% gClcD 11 44PP622 5 NHC Chase 2m4f  (4) Ludlow £3388 16:57 Missed Tee 9 15/2 ⌧ Collins, Miss V ⌧ ODwyer, Mr H D -7 4,2,3

5 25% cl 808 O225 5 z↑ NHC Chase 2m4f  (4) Ludlow £3388 16:57 Great Valley 6 5/2 ⌧ Gittins, N ⌧ Sankey, Mr Guy -7 5,0,0

1 100% ClD 21 6651 11 [5] HC AW 1m4f  (6) Kempton £3140 17:10 Wedonttellthetruth 3 11/2 Loughnane, Daniel Mark Loughnane, Mr Billy 14% 3,4,9 18%

2 98% GClCD 48 70715 11 (1/2) [3] HC AW 1m4f  (6) Kempton £3140 17:10 Cospicua 3 20/1 Tate, James 13% ⌧ Edmunds, Lewis 8,3,7

3 66% 118 580 11 C#1h↑ HC AW 1m4f  (6) Kempton £3140 17:10 Rum Diamond 3 5/2 Owen, J P 17% ⌧ Fallon, Cieren 21% 6,5,1 T 27%



4 63% 116 636 11 ~ #4h↑ HC AW 1m4f  (6) Kempton £3140 17:10 Blackisthenewblack 3 11/2 Balding, A M 25% McDonald, P J 20% 3,7,1 21% 18%

4 63% cl 25 797622 11 C HC AW 1m4f  (6) Kempton £3140 17:10 Montu 3 11/2 ⌧ Jones, Jack Doyle, Hollie 11% 10,1,3

6 55% 44 433 11 #3h HC AW 1m4f  (6) Kempton £3140 17:10 Kindly Queen 3 8/1 Beckett, R M Ryan, Rossa 35% 1,9,3 16%

7 54% 25 2545563 11 HC AW 1m4f  (6) Kempton £3140 17:10 Private Project 3 18/1 ⌧ Phelan, P M 13% ⌧ Keenan, Darragh 8,6,3

8 52% 30 767 11 #1h↑ HC AW 1m4f  (6) Kempton £3140 17:10 Salkadan 3 11/1 Skelton, Daniel 11% Levey, S M 15% 2,0,3

9 47% cl 35 7453 11 (0/2) ↑ HC AW 1m4f  (6) Kempton £3140 17:10 Darn Hot Dame 3 15/2 Ward, Tom Voikhansky, Alexander 7,2,7

10 41% 131 8850 11 ↑ HC AW 1m4f  (6) Kempton £3140 17:10 Moon Is Up 3 22/1 Johnston, Charlie 5% Shepherd, Callum 21% 5,8,10 18%

11 35% 213 809 11 #1h↑ HC AW 1m4f  (6) Kempton £3140 17:10 Jambearee 3 40/1 Ellison, B 8% Davies, Harry 13% 11,0,10

1 100% 45 776 13 Ch↑ HC Flat 1m2f  Navan £6372 17:18 Elm Creek 3 10/1 Obrien, Donnacha 40% Harnett, P A 25% -5 4,8,12

2 99% 38 000 13 Dh↑ HC Flat 1m2f  Navan £6372 17:18 Celestially 3 12/1 Obrien, Donnacha 40% Ryan, Gavin 17% 6,4,5 25%

2 99% clc 214 0093 13 Dzh↑ HC Flat 1m2f  Navan £6372 17:18 Palace Tyne 3 10/1 Roche, Padraig Hayes, C D 16% 7,5,4

4 95% cl 10 9350728 13 ~ (0/4) D↑ HC Flat 1m2f   Navan £6372 17:18 Pliny 3 7/1 Meade, Noel Keane, C T 8% 2,1,1 19% 7%

5 81% 15 894 13 Dh↑ HC Flat 1m2f   Navan £6372 17:18 Dreoilin 3 10/1 Bolger, J S McDonogh, D P 27% 5,9,13

6 78% 154 908747 13 (0/6) ↑ HC Flat 1m2f  Navan £6372 17:18 Balance Of Trade 3 16/1 ⌧ Mulvany, Michael 20% Joyce, Wesley -3 13,2,9 6%

7 76% 193 00048 13 (0/4) D↑ HC Flat 1m2f  Navan £6372 17:18 Servare 3 7/2 Slattery, Andrew 14% Slattery, A J 23% 9,7,7 0%

8 74% 122 5944080 13 t↑ HC Flat 1m2f   Navan £6372 17:18 Femme Beauty 3 20/1 ⌧ Condon, K J Foley, Shane 9% 11,3,2

9 69% 175 608 13 CDh↑ HC Flat 1m2f  Navan £6372 17:18 Accelereight 3 9/4 Murtagh, J P McGettigan, P 8% -7 10,9,3

10 66% 15 000 13 Dh↑ HC Flat 1m2f  Navan £6372 17:18 Private Larry 3 40/1 ⌧ McIntyre, Alan Mulligan, R M 13% -5 8,0,5

11 61% 154 95666 13 tz↑ HC Flat 1m2f  Navan £6372 17:18 Survivors Code 3 22/1 Maxwell, Conor ⌧ McCullagh, N G 12,6,11

12 57% 110 756 13 (0/2) Dh↑ HC Flat 1m2f  Navan £6372 17:18 Gold Find 3 8/1 McLoughlin, Daniel Coen, Ben M 5% 1,0,7

13 43% 129 828 13 Dh↑ HC Flat 1m2f  Navan £6372 17:18 Delusional 3 20/1 McLoughlin, Daniel ⌧ McCullagh, Scott 3,0,10

1 100% GClCD 7 2363513 13 [7] HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £2980 17:30 Fircombe Hall 8 11/2 ⌧ Kirby, P A ⌧ Cookson, Miss Natasha -5 6,3,5

2 97% GClD 9 9672535 13 ! [-4]^₲ HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £2980 17:30 Spun To Gold 5 9/2 Goldie, J S 33% ⌧ Callan, Mr Henry -3 3,10,5

3 94% GClcD 9 5263613 13 [3] HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £2980 17:30 Instant Bond 5 9/4 ⌧ Wigham, M ⌧ Walker, Mr S 1,1,1

4 92% GCld 11 5496421 13 [3] HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £2980 17:30 Yorkstone 6 5/1 ⌧ Easterby, M W 24% ⌧ Cagney, Eireann 7,5,1

5 80% GClcD 10 3212379 13 [2] HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £2980 17:30 Forever Noah 5 9/1 ⌧ Ramsden, Joey ⌧ Yarham, Fletcher 3,2,3

6 77% GClcD 9 9006938 13 [-8]↓ HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £2980 17:30 Conquest Of Power 6 16/1 Usher, M D I 14% ⌧ Hills, Mr James -7 9,11,7

7 73% GClCD 34 6745748 13 [-11] HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £2980 17:30 Eldeyaar 7 18/1 Brittain, Antony 11% ⌧ Flint, Miss Jessica -7 10,7,11

8 69% gclc 37 6733877 13 [-12]B↓ HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £2980 17:30 Wrist Art 9 18/1 Owen, J P 17% ⌧ Lee, Miss Evie -7 10,3,3

9 68% gclcD 7 8405767 13 [-10] HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £2980 17:30 Hallowed Time 8 28/1 Loughnane, Daniel Mark ⌧ Loughnane, Mr Jack -7 3,6,11

10 56% gd 18 4657076 13 HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £2980 17:30 On Key 4 18/1 ⌧ Dixon, Scott 11% ⌧ Dunsdon, Mr D H 1,8,9

11 43% 284 0475465 13 Cz HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £2980 17:30 No Gain 4 9/1 ⌧ Kirby, Adam 11% ⌧ McGaffin, Mr Liam -5 10,0,10

12 37% gcld 26 5876430 13 HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £2980 17:30 Chiedozie 5 22/1 McEntee, P S ⌧ Kent, Mr Lewis -3 10,9,8

13 28% 195 6890099 13 HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £2980 17:30 Noble Phoenix 4 50/1 Flood, D ⌧ Chance, Miss Louise -7 8,12,13

1 100% cld 199 2013 9 (1/2) @ NHC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 18:00 Sovereign Spell 3 4/5 Foy, Kevin Egan, David 1,0,1 T 20%

1 100% g 124 3 9 ↓ NHC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 18:00 Royal Poetry 3 9/4 Hannon (Jnr), Richard 17% ⌧ Leavy, Mr Joe 15% 0,1,2

3 79% 20 5 9 NHC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 18:00 Gris De Chine 3 12/1 ⌧ Kittow, W S ⌧ Ghiani, Marco 11% 0,2,3

4 67% 4 9 9 NHC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 18:00 Romeos Guardian 3 16/1 Palmer, Hugo 8% Hart, Jason 15% 0,4,0 17%

5 59% 40 83 9 NHC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 18:00 Jubilee Time 4 80/1 Usher, M D I 14% Fisher, Taylor 11% 0,0,6

6 57% 11 97 9 NHC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 18:00 Noble Gentleman 3 50/1 ⌧ Fahey, R A ⌧ Russell, Harry 0,3,4

7 40% 0 none 9 tr NHC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 18:00 The Jackal 3 10/1 ⌧ Keane, J Mitchell, Jack 10% 0,0,0

8 38% 159 60 9 NHC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 18:00 Lightning Hooves 3 66/1 Ward, Tom Wood, George 11% 0,0,5

9 34% 0 none 9 NHC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 18:00 Cosmic Jive 3 10/1 ⌧ Walker, Ed 17% ⌧ Downing, George 0,0,0 T



1 100% GClCD 28 4172621 13 (3/5) [3]₲ HC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Serious Look 6 8/1 Faulkner, T 11% ⌧ Havlin, Robert 7% 8,3,13 TJ 23%

2 87% GClCD 17 3459265 13 ~ [1]₲ HC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Tribal Wisdom 7 14/1 Williams, Ian 5% Probert, David 13% 2,1,3 18%

3 72% GclD 12 6995565 13 (1/10) [-4] HC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Annexation 10 33/1 Carroll, A W 13% Doughty, Jack 12% 13,8,9

4 71% Gclc 9 3856715 13 ~ [1] HC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Boubyan 4 16/1 Appleby, M 11% Watson, Jason 14% 11,7,1 22%

5 70% GClCd 142 2553775 13 [1]₲↓ HC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Patrol 4 16/1 ⌧ Cunha, Dylan 9% Egan, David 4,4,1

6 67% GClCd 10 4525584 13 (2/10) [-1] HC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Ernies Valentine 7 14/1 ⌧ Burdon, R ⌧ Edwards, Phoebe -7 11,4,3

7 65% GclCD 125 4534091 13 ~ [3] HC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Lordsbridge Blu 6 8/1 Woods, S P C ⌧ ONeill, K T 10% 7,9,3 21%

8 62% Gcd 12 5573124 13 (1/8) [4] HC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Kings Hand 4 10/1 ⌧ Parr, Joseph Morris, Luke 11% 9,6,6

9 61% cl 117 1225263 13 (0/3) [8] HC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Arcturus Flame 4 4/1 Hughes, Richard 7% Marsh, Finley 8% 3,2,6 T 25%

10 57% GCl 158 321 13 ~ h HC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Al Durry 4 13/8 ⌧ Burrows, Owen ⌧ Rodriguez, Callum 27% 1,11,6 38%

11 49% G 30 1509800 13 [1]₲ HC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Nedita 5 40/1 Williams, Ian 5% Mulrennan, Paul 13% 9,0,10

12 40% cl 10 3423379 13 HC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Criminal 4 20/1 Hughes, Richard 7% ⌧ Hoodless, Oliver -7 4,10,10 T

13 27% gClc 179 2233767 13 (0/2) [4]#2 HC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Dawn Of Liberation 7 28/1 ⌧ Carr, Mrs R A ⌧ Sullivan, James P 6,0,10 13%

1 100% GClCD 17 8545211 7 [3]③ HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:00 Bergamo Gold 3 9/4 Johnston, Charlie 5% Hart, Jason 15% 2,3,1 21%

2 74% 130 668 7 ~ H#2h↑ HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:00 Causing Problems 3 15/8 Owen, J P 17% Morris, Luke 11% 2,2,5 25% 44%

3 69% gclc 21 7592 7 HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:00 Pangbourne 3 13/2 ⌧ Teal, R A 20% Nicholls, Mr Jack 33% -5 6,6,3

4 55% g 18 872372 7 (0/3) #1 HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:00 Wind Summer 3 9/1 ⌧ Mohammed, Ismail ⌧ Cosgrave, Pat 4,1,1

5 51% gclcd 17 779633 7 (0/2) HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:00 Risk Averse Rebel 3 5/1 ⌧ Hanmer, G D ⌧ Mangan, Gina 7,5,4

6 45% 21 878 7 #2h HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:00 Frustration 3 25/1 ⌧ Candlish, Jennie 8% Wood, George 11% 5,7,7 15%

7 35% 98 678 7 (0/2) #1h HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:00 Lux Aeterna 3 12/1 Dunlop, E A L Egan, David 1,4,6

1 100% GclCD 16 5511592 8 (2/2) [7]₲ HC AW 5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 19:30 Sams Hope 6 7/1 ⌧ Dunne, M Kavanagh, Ryan -5 5,1,7 T

2 97% GclCD 10 1443651 8 (3/7) [3] HC AW 5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 19:30 Moes Legacy 5 7/1 ⌧ Harris, R A Watson, Jason 14% 7,3,1 T

3 83% GClCD 406 1212 8 (1/2) [7]③ HC AW 5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 19:30 Layla Liz 4 7/2 Watson, Archie 13% Morris, Luke 11% 1,0,8 16%

4 82% ClD 26 2142664 8 ! (1/2) HC AW 5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 19:30 Saucy Jane 3 6/1 ⌧ Morland, Jack ⌧ James, S H 25% 4,3,3 T

5 80% Gclcd 153 311653 8 HC AW 5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 19:30 Nifty 3 12/1 Hughes, Richard 7% Nicholls, Mr Jack 33% -5 8,5,5 T

6 79% gclcD 17 4525732 8 HC AW 5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 19:30 Angel Numbers 3 7/2 Newland, Dr R D P 22% Doughty, Jack 12% 6,2,5

7 68% GD 147 2124 8 (1/3) HC AW 5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 19:30 Ophelia Grace 3 12/1 Foy, Kevin Egan, David 3,6,1 T 20%

8 55% ClD 192 2312060 8 ~ [6]Dz@ HC AW 5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 19:30 Nad Alshiba Green 4 4/1 Cox, C G 13% Hornby, Rob 10% 2,0,3 21%

1 100% GClD 3 5347822 11 (1/23) ^#1 NHC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Alpine Sierra 8 9/4 Goldie, J S 33% Mulrennan, Paul 13% 1,6,1

2 90% GClCD 14 5735916 11 NHC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Lhebayeb 8 13/2 ⌧ Price, R J Hart, Jason 15% 1,1,1

3 80% GClCd 43 0555325 11 (0/9) NHC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Bossy Parker 6 5/1 Barclay, Stella 33% ⌧ Wheatley, Zak -3 6,2,5 22%

4 68% GClc 13 0519332 11 NHC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Man Is King 7 4/1 Flood, D Morris, Luke 11% 3,4,5

5 65% GClCD 20 2573798 11 (0/7) NHC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Star Of Atlantis 5 14/1 Wintle, A 10% Marsh, Finley 8% 3,8,3

6 57% gclcd 14 5749773 11 (0/4) NHC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Nutcracker 4 12/1 Carroll, A W 13% ⌧ Carson, William 15% 8,7,9 13%

7 49% gcl 11 7659642 11 (0/2) ↑ NHC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Pebble Dash 4 5/1 Harrison, Gary McHugh, B 11% 3,3,4

8 43% 20 084464 11 (0/3) Hz NHC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Wingstar 4 16/1 ⌧ Keady, Michael Wood, George 11% 7,5,7

9 33% gclcd 70 2844477 11 NHC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Spinning Dancer 4 25/1 ⌧ Moore, J S Fisher, Taylor 11% 8,10,8 24%

10 28% 49 00009 11 V^↑ NHC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Boomtown Lad 4 22/1 ⌧ Quinn, M G Probert, David 13% 11,11,11

11 25% gclc 48 4560037 11 (0/3) NHC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Galette 4 33/1 Portman, J G Hornby, Rob 10% 10,9,10 20%

1 100% GClCD 20 6533161 11 (1/3) [3]₲↑ HC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:30 Captain Pickles 4 9/2 Barclay, Stella 33% ⌧ Donohoe, Stephen 6,2,2

2 92% GClC 10 14U0794 11 [-1]#1₲ HC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:30 Sceptic 6 6/1 Williams, Ian 5% Mulrennan, Paul 13% 1,5,1



3 86% GClCd 13 0934513 11 (1/9) [3] HC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:30 Arlecchinos Rex 4 9/1 Usher, M D I 14% Watson, Jason 14% 9,6,4

4 80% GClCD 33 2486121 11 (2/4) [2]③ HC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:30 First Encounter 5 4/1 ⌧ Gallagher, J Morris, Luke 11% 6,4,2

5 70% GClCd 24 2347883 11 [-1] HC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:30 Wyvern 7 16/1 ⌧ Morris, Patrick 9% Kavanagh, Ryan -5 2,3,4

6 65% GClCD 28 1553275 11 (1/9) [1] HC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:30 Brinton 5 16/1 Portman, J G Hornby, Rob 10% 2,7,7 20%

7 49% gcl 24 0660092 11 HC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:30 Take The A Train 4 18/1 Harrison, Gary McHugh, B 11% 6,1,4

8 43% 27 0P80494 11 [-18] HC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:30 Mooretown Lad 6 9/2 Wintle, A 10% Marsh, Finley 8% 4,7,8

8 43% 20 9847804 11 (0/4) h↑ HC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:30 Princess Vivi 4 50/1 Brittain, Antony 11% ⌧ Hardie, Cameron 5% 10,9,9

10 31% G 20 8800979 11 (0/4) ↑ HC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:30 Morning Suit 5 66/1 McEntee, P S ⌧ McEntee, Grace 10,10,11

11 25% 73 P609608 11 z HC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:30 Like Magic 5 10/3 Loughnane, Daniel Mark Mitchell, Jack 10% 4,0,10


